
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005182-2022 

Tender

Provision of Clinical Staff - Ophthalmology

SANDWELL & WEST BIRMINGHAM HOSPITALS N H S TRUST

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005182
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031ada  
Published 24 February 2022, 3:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SANDWELL & WEST BIRMINGHAM HOSPITALS N H S TRUST

City Hospital, Dudley Road

Birmingham

B18 7QH

Contact

Cath Woodman

Email

catherine.woodman4@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005182-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005182-2022
mailto:catherine.woodman4@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.swbh.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.swbh.nhs.uk
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Clinical Staff - Ophthalmology

Reference number

SW22-03

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tenders are invited on behalf of SWBH for the Provision of Clinical Staff - Ophthalmology.
The Trust is looking to appoint a supplier to support the restoration and recovery of
Ophthalmology. The objective will be to treat patients within their clinically prioritised
timeframe as per guidelines set out by the Royal College of Surgeons and the Provider
will treat patients from the Trust's inpatient waiting list by providing staffed theatre
sessions delivered from the Birmingham and Midland Eye Centre. It is expected that
whole day sessions will be run over weekends on both Saturdays and Sundays. On a
Saturday there will be two theatres operational, one of which will deliver cataract surgery.
On a Sunday there will be one theatre operational. Other days/evenings may be agreed.

The contract will be for an initial period of 1 year with the option to extend for a further two
years.

ITT documents are available at: https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html and the
deadline for submissions is Friday, 25th March 2022 at 12 noon.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Clinical Staff - Ophthalmology to deliver weekend sessions from the
Birmingham and Midland Eye Centre as detailed within the ITT documents available at 
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html. 

The deadline for submissions is Friday, 25th March 2022 at 12 noon.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html.


Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As stated in the procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

25 March 2022

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sandwell and West Birmingham Hospitals NHS Trust

City Hospital, Dudley Road

Birmingham

B18 7QH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:04:16+0000
	TCPDF




